hi Mini Excavator 40jx Parts Catalog
Full download: http://manual place.com/downl oad/ihi-mini-excavator-40jx-parts-catal og/

MEMO

Thisisthe cut pages sample. Download all 313 page(s) at: ManualPlace.com



http://manualplace.com/product/ihi-mini-excavator-40jx-parts-catalog/

PARTS CATALOG

40JX
MINI ENGAVATOR

EEEEEEEE BDOOOOO1~

IHI

Jo) | IR EARINEEL

IHI Construction Machinery Limited

PUB.No.4




IHI 40JX

INDEX B xR
DESCRIPTION % PR SHEET No. |PAGE
LOWER MACHINE ; TERHEM ;
LOWER MACHINE ASS'Y R i 1-1 []| 2
CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y sya—3 va—#li 1-2 []| s
CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y (FOR AB) so—35 va—Hr 1- 2 [a]| 7-1
CRAWLER SHOE ADJ. DEVICE ryo—5 o —FEEEE 1-3 []| s
FRONT IDLER ASS'Y Juvh TA RS 1- 4 []| 10
LOWER ROLLER ASS'Y DYU— o—SH 1-5 []| 12
UPPER ROLLER ASS'Y 7yt o= S 1-6 []| 14
LOWER TRACTION PIPING ASS'Y T TRCE AL 1-7 []] 16
TURNTABLE ; H—vF—TI;
TURNTABLE & § — v =T VRBEEINT U v I Hir 2- 1 []] 20
SWING BEARING ASS'Y
SWING DRIVE DEVICE ; HEESRENEE ;
SWING DRIVE DEVICE B R 3- 1 []| 24
HYDRAULIC PIPING ; HERE ;
RETURN & SUCTION PIPING ASS'Y Yy — VR v 2 SRUEHLL a- 1 []] 28
SWING & TRACTION PIPING ASS'Y BB TR AT 4a- 2 []] 32
PUMP DISCHARGE A T a- 3 []]| 34
& BOOM SWING PIPING ASS'Y R7—b R4 > WEHIT
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y AT EALT a- 4 []]| 38
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y LR 4- 4 [ ]| 39-1
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y o il =2, VA 4—- 4 40
(A~D & A-B+G CHANGE) (A~DKA - B+ G
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y AT 4- 4A 43-1
(A~D & A+B+G CHANGE) (A~DKA - B+ GEI)
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y SR AT 4- 4 43-5
(FOR SHORT LEVER) (va—F L=
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y IR E AT 4- 4A 43-9
(FOR SHORT LEVER) (va—h =)
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y AL AT 4- 4 43-13
(FOR SHORT LEVER, CE) (ya—k L=, CE)
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y E1i. T TAVA 4- 4A 43-17
(FOR SHORT LEVER, CE) (va—+ LsS—H, CE)
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y SRR AT 4- 4 [D]| 43-21
(A+F CHANGE) (A - FUR)
CONTROL PIPING ASS'Y IR AT 4- 4A [D]| 43-25
(A+F CHANGE) (A - Fi)
TRACTION SHIFT PIPING ASS'Y EATUR AT a- 5 []| 44
—_ 1 —_
THI Construction Machinery Limited Rev No®



ITHI 40JX

INDEX B x
DESCRIPTION % Fr SHEET No. |PAGE
HYDRAULIC INSTRUMENT ; e FE 28
TRACTION MOTOR ASS'Y (T — 5 HL 5- 1 []]| 48
TRACTION MOTOR ASS'Y AT E— S 4T 5— 14 [ ]| s1-1
SWING MOTOR ASS'Y el € — & # 5- 2 []| s2
ROTARY JOINT ASS'Y =% Yad MY 5- 3 []| s6
CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y Ivha— SULTHTL 5- 4 [ ]| 58
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y VEIL SULTHIL 5-5 [ ]| e4
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y YEIY LT 5- 5 66
(FOR A +B CHANGE) (A - BYIY)
REMOTE CONTROL VALVE ASS'Y YEIY SULTHIT 5- 5 67-1
(FOR SHORT LEVER) (a—t LS—f)
SOLENOID VALVE ASS'Y ADEE IR kv 5-6 [ ]| 68
HYDRAULIC OIL TANK ASS'Y VEBhithS > 2 KL s—- 7 []| 70
OIL PUMP ASS'Y AN R THL 5- 8 [ ]| 72
BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (“Y" TYPE) T—L V) UHHEL (Y 54TF) s-9 []| 6
BOOM CYLINDER ASS'Y (“S" TYPE) T4 VY USRI (S 547F) 5- 9A [ ]| 78
ARM CYLINDER ASS'Y (“Y” TYPE) T—bh YYUFHNL (Y 547) 5-10 [ ]| 8o
ARM CYLINDER ASS'Y (“S” TYPE) T—bh VYR (S 547) 5-10A [ ]| 82
BUCKET CYLINDER ASSY (“Y" TYPE) | /Sy bk vy us#lir (‘Y s47)| 5-11 [ ]| 84
BUCKET CYLINDER ASS'Y (*S” TYPE) [ ¥,y bk Y sy ('S 47| 5-11A [ ]| 86
BUCKET CYLINDER ASS'Y (*Y" TYPE) | %7y k YYus#y (‘Y s47)| 5-1B [ ]| 87-1
BOOM SWING CYLINDER ASS'Y PN ST B2 4 i s-12 [ ]| 88
(“Y" TYPE) Y 547
BOOM SWING CYLINDER ASS'Y T—b AV VY UFHIT 5-12A [ ]| 90
(“S” TYPE) (“S" 947
BLADE CYLINDER ASS'Y (“Y"TYPE) | #kt#s U voHisr (Y 54 7) 5-13 [ ]| 92
BLADE CYLINDER ASS'Y (“S" TYPE) | HEt#> U v o#iiL (*S” 54 7) 5-13A [ ]| 94
MULTIPLE VALVE ASS'Y < VF SOLTHIT 5-14 [ ]| 9
(FOR A~D CHANGE) (A~D Yli%F)
MULTIPLE VALVE ASS'Y <V F LIRS 5- 14 98
(FOR A-B-+G CHANGE) (A - B- GUJiAD)
MULTIPLE VALVE ASS'Y <VF UL TR 5- 14 99-1
(FOR A-F CHANGE) (A - F UliA)
TRACTION SHIFT VALVE ASS'Y EATYIY S THL 5-15 [ ]| 100
- 2 -
IHI Construction Machinery Limited Rev No®



IHI 40JX

INDEX B x
DESCRIPTION # R SHEET No. |PAGE
OPERATING CONTROLS ; EEIRERR
TRACTION LEVER ASS'Y AT L3 —HL 6- 1 []| 104
CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y avbo—l LR—H 6- 2 [ ]| 106
CONTROL LEVER ASS'Y avho—l LA—f 6- 2 108-2
(FOR SHORT LEVER) (va—h Lo—f)
BLADE & BOOM SWIN PR T — b 212 6- 3 []| 110
CONTROL ASS'Y 3 b o—LNT
ENGINE CONTROL ASS'Y T Yy 3y ho—r 6- 4 [ ]| 112
ENGINE CONTROL ASS'Y(FOR DECEL)| =xyUr a3y ho—AM(FeLE)] 6- 4 114
POWER UNIT ; ND— 2z b
ENGINE & ACCESSORIES IYIVRT IeY ) 7- 1 []] 18
AIR CLEANER & MUFFLER ASS'Y I7— 7)) —FRTT KL 7- 2 []] 122
OIL PUMP DRIVE DEVICE A4 R TR 7- 3 []| 124
FUEL TANK & PIPING ASS'Y WKLY 5 RRCEKTL 7- 4 []| 126
FUEL TANK & PIPING ASS'Y WS o RRCEHT T- 4 130
(W/WATER SEDIMENTER) (V4= €74 A
CAB & RELATED PARTS; F » TBAFRERR ;
COVER ASS'Y A b 8- 1 []| 134
NOISE ABSORBENT ASS'Y BEHAAL 8- 2 []| 138
CANOPY ASS'Y F oy ) R 8- 3 [ ]| 140
CANOPY ASS'Y (FOR TOPS) F v/ BRI (TOPS ) 8- 3 141-1
OPERATOR SEAT & ARV=8 V=R 8- 4 []] 142
SWING LOCK ASS'Y 74l =7 ihvA
OPERATOR SEAT & ARV—5 v—IRK 8- 4 143-1
SWING LOCK ASS'Y (W,/SUSPENSION)|  HgElmy Z#IV. (#2R> > 3 U4)
NAME PLATE ASS'Y F—b FL— ML 8- 5 [ ]| 144
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR ENGLISH) | =4 7L — Ml (382 8- 5 145-3
NAME PLATE ASSY (FOR HUTTER) | #-—4 7L— sz (HUTTERF) 8- 5 145-5
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR GERMAN) | *—4 7L—MAY (KA v 8- 5 145-7
NAME PLATE ASSY (FOR FRENCH) | *—4 7L—MAY (7525 8- 5 [D]| 145-9
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR ITALIAN) | %—L4 ZL— MY (15975 8- 5 145-11
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR DUTCH) A—b TU— M (55 8- 5 145-13
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR DANISH) F—b TU— MY (Fr<—2E 8- 5 145-15
COUNTER WEIGHT ASS'Y AV Y GIA M 8- 6 [ ]| 146
- 38 -
IHI Construction Machinery Limited REV No®



IHI 40JX

INDEX B x
DESCRIPTION % o SHEET No. |PAGE
ELECTRIC SYSTEM ; ESRHE ;
ELECTRIC SYSTEM GBS 9- 1 []] 150
INSTRUMENT PANEL ASS'Y e ik 9- 2 []] 154
INSTRUMENT PANEL ASS'Y BRI (Y a— b LS—H) 9- 2 1562
(FOR SHORT LEVER)
TOOLS & ACCESSORIES ; TARKRS
TOOLS & ACCESSORIES TERMIES 10- 1 []] 158
HOE ATTACHMENT ; K= FHYFAUN;
HOE ATTACHMENT ASS'Y x— THyFA Y ML 11-1 []] 162
BOOM SWING ASS'Y T—L AL UKL 11-2 []| 1es
HOE BUCKET ASS'Y A= /N4y ML 11- 3 [ ]| 1e8
HOE ATTACHMENT PIPING ASS'Y k= THyFA Y ECET 11-4 []] 170
BLADE ATTACHMENT ; HERT S v F XU b
BLADE ATTACHMENT ASS'Y PEE BT 12- 1 [ ]| 174
BLADE PIPING ASS'Y B AR A 1T 12- 2 [ ]| 176
— 4 —
° ° [ ] L]
THI Construction Machinery Limited ReV No®



IHI 40JX

I NDE X B X
DESCRIPTION % R SHEET No. |PAGE
OPTION SPECIFICATION ; RRLH
SPARE PORT PIPING ASS'Y A — MEEAL 15- 1 []] 180
POWER PORT PIPING ASS'Y /87— — NRUEAL 15- 2 [ ]| 184
OPERATOR ROOM ASS'Y (1) WM (1) 15- 3 [ ]| 188
OPERATOR ROOM ASS'Y (2) B (2) 15— 4 []] 192
CAR HEATER ASS'Y H— E—FHT 15- 5 [ ]| 196
DEFROSTER ASS'Y 770X FHN 15- 6 [ || 198
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR CABIN) A—L FU— ML Gev £ V) 15- 7 [ ]| 200
NAME PLATE ASSY (FOR ENGLISH) | %—4 7L— MY (35X 15— 7 201-1
NAME PLATE ASSY (FOR HUTTER) | #—. 7L— My (HUTTERA) | 15— 7 201-5
NAME PLATE ASSY (FOR GERMAN) | #—4 7L— MY (K4 Y5 15— 7 201-7
NAME PLATE ASSY (FOR GERMAN) | *—4 ZU— MY (K1 VEE 15— 7A 201-11
NAME PLATE ASSY (FOR FRENCH) | %—4 ZL— MY (75225 15- 7 [D]| 201-15
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR ITALIAN) | %—4 ZL— MY (1575 15— 7 201-19
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR DUTCH) F—bh FU— ML (5 V55 15— 7 201-23
NAME PLATE ASS'Y (FOR DANISH) A—b TU— ML (Fre-28)| 15— 7 20127
MIRROR ASS'Y 35—y 15- 8 [ ]| 202
LIGHT ASS'Y F4 Ml 15- 9 [ ]| 204
PARTS INDEX ; BaESIRRS ;
ENGINE PARTS CATALOG ; TVIY NR=Y HhHOY,
— 5 —_
° [ ] [ ] [ ]
IHI Construction Machinery Limited REV No©@



SECTION 1

LOWER MACHINE

T #B H%

Jo) || BREREBEARINS®E

IHI Construction Machinery Limited



|

: @ :
oA ox f;
217 o :ZD 30

| FOR STEEL SHOE

IHI —

LOWER MACHINE ASS'Y REV. No. @
MODEL 40JX -2 - SHEET No.1— 1




RIBES| M & & 5 3 i % oM BREHRHE & B 5 B f %

KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
T ER A L
0 x5301 151 00 Lower Machine Ass'y 1 BD000001~
sa—35 va—fiL (F4 Ya-)
0-1 x5301 153 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Rubber Shoe) 1 BD000001~
sa—35 Ya—fv @a-)
0-2 x5300 898 00 | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel Shoe) 1 BD000001~
H3— ()
1 4461 922 00 *Cover (R.H.) 1 BD000001~
BAEEAL b (LW, FWA #IED
2 0518 100 20 | *Bolt, Treatment (W/L.W, F.W) 14 BD000001~ M10x 20 P=1.25
H8— ()
3 4461 923 00 | *Cover (L.H.) 1 BD000001~
H3— (h)
4 4458 980 00 | *Cover (R.H.) 1 BD000001~
MY L V=L EyzERcar s
5 x4550 519 00 * Seal, Trim 2 Not for use 2 =190
YL Y=
4550 519 00 * Seal, Trim 2 BD000001 ~ 2 =190
A3 — (&)
6 4458 981 00 *Cover (L.H.) 1 BD000001~
dIh Jua—-35 Va-—
7 0653 753 UA | *Shoe, Rubber Crawler 2 BD000001~
so—35 Ya—Hir
7-1 #0653 758 UA | *Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel £ = 400) 2 BD000001~ Sh.No.1 - 2
yo—35 Ya—#r -
7-2 #0653 572 UA | *Shoe Ass'y, Crawler (Steel £ = 500) 2 BD000001~ Sh.No.1 — 2
Ju—35 va—#iL
o 7-3 #0653 910 UA | *Shoe Ass'y, Crawler(Steel £ =400)(For AB) 2 * k k ~ Sh.No.l - 2
“U" Kb
8 4003 079 00 | *Bolt, “U” 4 BD000001~
VAZANE =Rt 2 '1hvA
9 #5300 608 00 *Roller Ass'y, Upper 2 <« BD000001~ * % * Sh.No.1 — 6
Fys8 m—SHT O
#F300 005 00 | *Roller Ass’y, Upper 2 — * K %~ Sh.No.1 — 6
MR b
10 0555 140 35 | *Bolt, Treatment 36 BD000001~ M14 x 35
HINTERE S
11 0595 140 00 * Washer, Treatment 36 BD000001~ M14
ETE—F ML
12 #0757 671 UA | *Motor Ass'y, Traction 2 « BD000001~BD001516 [Sh.No.5 -1
EITE— 7ML EL X
#0757 765 UA | *Motor Ass'y, Traction 2 — BD001517~ Sh.No.5 - 1A
K547 ZXFakrv b i
13 4234 514 00 * Sprocket, Drive 2 BD000001~
K547 RFTakyvb
[ 13—-1 D234 006 00 | *Sprocket, Drive (For AB) 2 * %k~
oay— 7b—A4h
14 A4200 669 00 *Frame, Lower 1 BD000001~
HIN—
15 4460 756 00 * Cover 1 BD000001~
R b (LW, FWAD)
16 0517 080 12 * Bolt, Treatment (W,/L.W, F.W) 2 BD000001~ M8 x 12
Jav b FTAKRNSHI (T4 va-)
17 #5301 022 00 *Idler Ass'y, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 2 BD000001~ Sh.No.1 — 4
Jorhk TA KRS @Y a—m)
17-1 #0652 802 UA | *Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 2 BD000001~ Sh.No.1 — 4
Jav b 74 RSHL G-
® 17-2 #5300 666 00 *Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe - AB) 2 * k X ~ Sh.No.1 — 4
Ty AN—
18 4461 932 00 * Cover, Under 1 BD000001~
757
19 0690 201 09 * Plug 12 BD000001~ M12
sa—35 Ua—FHBEE
20 #5301 021 00 | * Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe (Rubber) 2 BD000001~BD001412 {Sh.No.1 — 3
ru—35 va-—-FBEE
#5301 231 00 | *Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe (Rubber) 2 BD001413~ Sh.No.1 - 3
x = 1. RHES 1213, EHty rTEERMER D,
NOTE The Key No. 12 is exchangeable in couples at the right and left.
THI
LOWER MACHINE ASS'Y REV. No. @

MODEL 40JX -3 - SHEET No.1—1




RHES| B & & 5 & i % ro (% R(EmHE &# H 5 # i E
KEY No.j PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q’TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
sua—35 Ya-—FHAREE
20-1 #5300 652 00 * Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe (Steel) 2 BD000001~BD001412 |Sh.No.1 — 3
ra—35 va—RBEEE
#5301 230 00 * Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe (Steel) 2 BD001413~ Sh.No.1 = 3
o7— o-—3fli
21 #0653 723 UA | *xRoller Ass'y, Lower 10 BD000001~ Sh.No.1 - 5
o7— o-—5#
21 -1 #0653 724 UA | xRoller Ass'y, Lower (For AB) 10 * X % ~ Sh.No.1 - 5
BT 5
22 0595 200 00 * Washer, Treatment 20 BD000001~ M20
IR AL b
23 0555 200 30 * Bolt, Treatment 20 BD000001~ M20 x 30
24 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 8 BD000001~ M12
HEF v b $0E)
25 0535 120 00 | *Nut, Treatment 8 BD000001~ Mi12 P=1.25
va— HAK (H)
26 4475 589 00 | *Guide, Shoe (RH.) 2 BD000001~
Ya— HA4 KN (&)
27 4475 588 00 | *Guide, Shoe (L.H.) 2 BD000001~
28 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 12 BD000001~ Mi12
BHITEAR )L b
29 0555 120 35 | *Bolt, Treatment 12 BD000001~ M12 x 35
DN
30 4007 509 00 | *Shim 20 BD000001~
i B L RIES 120, Lhity F TERERD,
N OTE The Key No. 12 is exchangeable in couples at the right and left.

IHI

MODEL 40JX

T ERHAE T
LOWER MACHINE ASS'Y

— 4 —

REV. No. @

SHEET No.1—1




>
H @

)
mmmA
)
N I
Vs
N &
|
o =
o F

O

IHI

__.6__

ODEL 40JX




RWES| 8 &% & 5 & ) 2 ol BlEERHE & H 5 # i E:]
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q’'TY|CHAN.,, SERIAL No. REMARKS
ra—-35 va—fv
0 0653 758 UA | Shoe Ass’y, Crawler 2) BD000001~ 2 = 400
Jo—3 va—#ir
0-1 0653 572 UA | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler 2) BD000001~ 2 =500
U4 WA
0-2 0653 571 95 | *Link Ass'y 1 BD000001~
<Ry Y (&)
1 0653 010 04 * xLink, Master (L.H.) 1 BD000001~
FSwy Ty
2 0653 010 05 * % Bushing, Track 38 BD000001~
TRy Yy (hH)
3 0653 010 03 | * xLink, Master (R.H.) 1 BD000001~
bSwvs EY
4 0653 010 06 | * *Pin, Track 37 BD000001~
oy Er
5 0653 010 08 | * *Pin, Lock 1 BD000001~
TRy vy
6 0653 010 07 | * *Pin, Master 1 BD000001~
FSwy vy (K
7 0653 010 01 * *Link, Track (R.H.) 37 BD000001~
rSowy Vs (K)
8 0653 010 02 | * xLink, Track (L.H.) 37 BD000001~
Ya— Fwh
9 0651 588 10 | *Nut, Shoe 152 BD000001~
Ya— FU—}
10 0653 735 08 | *Plate, Shoe 38 BD000001~ £ =400
Ya— JU-—}
10-1 0653 066 11 * Plate, Shoe 38 BD000001~ £ =500
Ya— Kk
11 0653 010 09 | *Bolt, Shoe 152 BD000001~
N OTE

IHI

MODEL 40JX

J0—-5 a—#3I
CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y

-7 —

1
REV. No. @ .

SHEET No.1—2




e

IHI s0-35 Ya—#831

CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y (FOR AB)
MODEL 40JX -7-1-




RHES| & & & 5 & it % o |3 B|\EEHE & B 5 B fi %
KEY No.|] PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN., SERIAL No. REMARKS
s7a—5 Ya—#Hlr
0 0653 910 UA | Shoe Ass'y, Crawler 2) * k k ~ ¢ = 400mm
U/ 1hva
0-1 0653 910 99 *Link Ass'y 1 * X ¥ ~
<2y Yvy (&)
1 0653 910 04 | * xLink, Master (L.H.) 1 * ok Kk~
fovs Ty
2 0653 910 05 * % Bushing, Track 37 * k k ~
<2y Yy (h)
3 0653 910 03 * * Link, Master (R.H.) 1 * ok X~
FSws EV
4 0653 910 06 * xPin, Track 37 * Xk~
oyy Ev
5 0653 910 10 * % Pin, Lock 1 * X X~
<Ry Ev
6 0653 910 08 * % Pin, Master 1 * k X ~
TRy Hh5—
7 0653 910 09 * * Collar, Master 2 * ¥ %~
Ry Tyvvy
8 0653 910 07 % * Bushing, Master 1 X % %~
rNows Vrs ()
9 0653 910 01 % * Link, Track (R.H.) 37 * ok Kk~
bSvo vy (k)
10 0653 910 02 * xLink, Track (L.H.) 37 * X ¥~
Ya— ?"7"\
11 0653 010 10 * Nut, Shoe 152 * k ¥~
Ya— FU—}
12 0653 910 11 * Plate, Shoe 38 * ¥ k ~ £ = 400mm
Ya— Kb
13 0653 010 09 * Bolt, Shoe 152 * X %~
N OTE

IHI

MODEL 40JX

J0—-35 Ta—#fi
CRAWLER SHOE ASS'Y (FOR AB)

REV. No. @

SHEET No.1—2 A




IHI o> va-mua

CRAWLER SHOE ADJ. DEVICE REV. No. @
MODEL 40JX — 8 — SHEET No.1—3




RHES| B & & & =4 5 2 o BRERME & H 5 B & %
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
su—35 va—PEBE
(] 0 x5301 021 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 BD000001~BD001412 |For Rubber Shoe
ra—35 va-—-JBEE
@ x5301 231 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 BD001413~ For Rubber Shoe
su—3 va-—ABRE
@ 0-1 x5300 652 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 BD000001~BD001412 |[For Steel Shoe
ru—35 va—FBEE
o x5301 230 00 | Adj. Device, Crawler Shoe 2 BD001413~ For Steel Shoe
FY—=Z YUy
® 0-2 5300 652 98 *Cylinder Ass'y, Grease 1 <« BD000001~BD001412
Y= YIS O
@ 5301 232 02 *Cylinder Ass'y, Grease 1 — BD001413~
2 by
1 4515 506 00 * * Piston 1 BD000001~
Ny g7y T Yoy
2 0762 120 50 * *Ring, Back — up 1 BD000001~ P50 — T2
"o" Yy
3 0760 710 50 | * *Ring, "O” 1 BD000001~ P50 — 90B
Y- Yy
® 4 4514 509 00 * % Cylinder, Grease 1 « BD000001~BD001412
JU—=2 YUy X
@ 4514 549 00 * *Cylinder, Grease 1 — BD001413~
AR
[ ] 5 4560 004 00 | * *Packing, Copper 1 BD000001~BD001412
Frvy NLT
® 6 4140 000 00 * % Valve, Check 1 <« BD000001~BD001412
Fxwy NVT X
o 0753 265 UA | * * Valve, Check 1 — | BD001413~
FY)—=R ZyTIL
o 7 0728 111 14 | * xNipple, Grease 1 BD000001~BD001412 |PT1,/8
Z2FY vy azy MM (T4 Ya—H)
10 5300 759 99 *Unit Ass'y, Spring (For Rubber Shoe) 1 BD000001~
27Y vy 2=y ML @ 21D
10-1 5300 652 99 *Unit Ass'y, Spring (For Steel Shoe) 1 BD000001~
NAFy b
11 0580 200 00 | * xNut, Hex. 1 BD000001~ M20
2T VT VF—F
12 4485 508 00 % % Retainer, Spring 1 BD000001~
A
13 4170 126 00 | * *Spring 1 BD000001~
ZAR—H (Th ¥a—H)
14 4040 613 01 * % Spacer (For Rubber Shoe) 1 BD000001~
2TY Y VF—F
15 4485 509 00 * % Retainer, Spring 1 BD000001~
FEEERL B
16 4004 128 00 * % Bolt, Adjust 1 BD000001~
FU—h (L va—H)
21 4401 631 00 *Plate (For Rubber Shoe) 2 BD000001~
} BUIRARL b (B, T4 va-—)
22 0514 120 60 * Bolt, Treatment (For Rubber Shoe) 4 BD000001~ M12x60 P=1.25
SOV b IE. &2 a—H)
22-1 0514 120 50 * Bolt, Treatment (For Steel Shoe) 4 BD000001~ M12 x50 P=1.25
23 0595 120 00 * Washer, Treatment 4 BD000001~ M12
& =
N OTE

IHI

MODEL 40JX

70-5 Va—HEER

CRAWLER SHOE ADJ. DEVICE

— 9 —

REV. No. @

SHEET No.1—3







RHES| 8 &% & 5 & AT 2 FPo(®% B\EREE & A 5 # fi E
KEY No.| PART No. DESCRIPTTION Q'TY|CHAN.| SERIAL No. REMARKS
Jovh TARSHY (T4 Ya—H)
0 5301 022 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 2) BD000001~
7arbh TARSHMI @Y a—F)
0-1 5300 656 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 2) BD000001~ 0652 802 UA
7avh TARSHL @Y a—H)
0-2 5300 666 00 | Idler Ass'y, Front (For Steel Shoe) 2) * % k-~ For AB
A7y vy Er
1 0494 651 75 | *Pin, Spring 2 BD000001~ ¢ 10 % 75
7Yy FTavd
2 4420 525 00 | *Block, Bearing 2 BD000001~
Ja—=54 vy Y=L
3 0763 014 67 | *Seal, Floating 2 BD000001~
‘0" vy
4 0760 715 45 *Ring, “O" 2 BD000001~ G45 — 90B
Ty
5 4047 035 02 | *Bushing 2 BD000001~
7arbh TAKRS (T4 Ya—H)
6 4236 559 00 | *Idler, Front (For Rubber Shoe) 1 BD000001~
7arhk FAKRS @ a—H)
6—-1 4236 526 00 *Idler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 BD000001~
7arbh TAKRS @va—H)
6-2 4236 519 00 *Idler, Front (For Steel Shoe) 1 * k K~ For AB
7355
7 0710 201 01 * Plug 2 BD000001~ * * % PT1,/8
755
0710 201 01 * Plug 1 * %k k ~ PT1,/8
v 7 b
8 4012 220 00 | *Shaft 1 BD000001~
N OTE

IHI

MODEL 40JX

JO0Vh 74 KS#HI
FRONT IDLER ASS'Y

REV. No. @

SHEET No.1— 4




hi Mini Excavator 40jx Parts Catalog
Full download: http://manual place.com/download/ihi-mini-excavator-40jx-parts-catal og/

THI 00— o-omm B

LOWER ROLLER ASS'Y Rev. No. (0)
T hi $P#e 808X ages sample. Download all 313 page(s)&t—M anual Place.com SHEET No.1—5



http://manualplace.com/product/ihi-mini-excavator-40jx-parts-catalog/

